
For~ for tiling Rate Schedules 
Jackson Purchase RECC 

For Entire Territo~ Served 
ctaf.&Xrn¥P<1G:~X:l'tXEXX)( 

P.s.c. No. __ - ___ 5 ____________ __ 

_ O.;;;.;..ri;..w9.in;.;.;a;;.;.l ____ sEE:ZT NO. 4 a 

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. 
~awe o~ issuing Corpora~ion 

CANCELL;ING P. S. C. NO··----­

SHEET NO. ------------.. 
I 

CLASS IFIC.\TIO~ OF SE3.VICE I' 1------------------------------------------------~------.,-----;:R.:~~7oT~~T,---; 
SCHEDULE C - Smal I Commercial 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable to commercial consumers with installed transformer capacity of 25 KVA 
or less subject to the established rules of the Seller. 

AVAILABILITY: 

PER l.JXIT 

Available to all single phase, small commercial users adjacent~t-h-e Sel-ler's/ 

7 
-?} 

overhead distribution facilities. ) 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 
Single phase, 60 cycles at available secondary volt 

RATE: 
First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT: 

40 KWH 
60 KWH 

100 KWH 
800 KWH 

5,000 KWH 
6,000 KWH 

Minimum per month 
Per KWH per month 
Per KWH per month 
Per KWH per month 

· - P~rlffl. ~~fr month 
C E C Per ~WH f r month 

PUBLIC srnVICE .J 1 !l~n1s:·.1orf ~ 

'" H, '• r 1073 
See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment.~ i . 

MINIMUM CHARGE: h • 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rates $ . 0 where 5 KVA or 
less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA of 
transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the r.ate of 
75 cents for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the 

DATE OF ISSUE . March 6, 1973 . DATE EFFECTIVE March 5, 1973 

2.40 
.035 
.025 
.022 
.015 
.010 

ISSUED BYfi.meSE. ~P~ 
(/ Name of Officer 

Issued by auth9rity of an Order 

TIT.LE:,__~G~e~n~e~ra~l~M~a~na~g~e~r _______________ __ 

of the Public Service Com.~ission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5781 · dated -.!.F.:i.e~brul.liU.la~tY~20w-..i.l .,9Zw.~._ ________ • 
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For~ tor filing Rate Scr.edules 

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. 
~a~a oi Issuing Corpora~ion 

.. 

Jackson Purchase RECC 
For Entire Territory Served 

Ob'flf:&KXE~~~x~ix~~~~ 

P.s.c. No. ____ s _____ _ 

Original SHE:ZT NO. 4. 1 
-------~~------ ---------
CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. ____ _ 

SHEET NO • 

CLASSIFIC~TIO~ OF SZ~VICE 

SCHEDULE C - Small Commercial (Cont.) 

MINIMUM CHARGE (Cont.): 
minimum charge shal I entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of 
kilowatt-hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the fore­
going rate. Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution faci­
lities, the minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compen­
sation for the added facilities. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 
The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5 percent {5%) higher. In the event 
the current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the month in which 
the bil I is submitted, the gross rates shal I apply. 

----__ .__ _____ ___, 

CHEC KE D' 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION . 

! 

":""'\ .. r j., , 
~ ... .i:. 

PEE. u~i!T 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~M~a~rc~h~5~,;_;_;19~7~3~---~ 

TIX.LE General Mangqer 

of the Public Service Com.~ission of Ky. in 



For~ for filing Rate Schedules 

Jackson Purchase R. E. C. C. 
~awe o; Issuing Corpora~ion 

.. 

Jackson Purchase RECC 
For Entire Territory Served 

M~~xzg·lQ<AARXXX~ 

P.s.c. No.~~--:5;....~~--------
Original Sr::E:ZT NO. 6.0 

CANCELL;ING P. S. C. NO··----­

SimET NO. ----------------
CLASSIFIC.\TION OF szavrcE 

i ALL CLASSES OF SERVICE, SCHEDULES R, SL, CSL, C, & D-1 
~TL 

I PER 'U~iIT 

d 
' 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT: 
In case the rote under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted 
in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power 
Contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shol I 
be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1. 10 times the fuel cost 
-Qdjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill 
for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in 
December, 1972, January and February, 1973 will be 2.4024 mills per KWH. 

II - - .... -"': 

CHFC1 •nl 
PUBLIC SERVICE co ·rn:'-i,,IQN 1 

DATE OF DATE EFFECTIVE March 5 1973 

TIT.LE General Manager 
::..,;;;...,..,,_..::;..;;.;.;~.,.=.;~~1~·c~e~r~~-------- ~ 

Issued by 
Case No. 

of an Order of the Public Service Com.~ission of Ky. in 
dated ·Februarv 20. 1973 • 
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For~ !or filing Rate Schedules 
I 

Jackson Purchase RECC 
For Entire Territo~Served 

Mi9.\&i<&J<IX uxxuxx;eyx 
P.s.c. No. ____ __;:s:;,_. ____________ _ 

First Revised SHE:ZT NO. 6.0 ----------------
Jackson Purchase R. E. C. C. CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. ____ _ 

Na~e oi issuing Corpora~ion 
Original SHEET NO. 6.0 ----------------•• 

I 
CLASSIFICiTION OF szavrcE , . 

!----------------------------------------------------------------..,.-----:::;R.n~.7-T~~:-----; 
ALL CLASSES OF SERVICE - SCHEDULES R, SL, CSL, C, & D-1 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT: 

In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted 
in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power Contract 
with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted 
each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1. 10 times the fuel cost adjustment per 
KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next pre­
ceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in April and May, 1973 
will be 2.3672 mills per KWH. 

- ·-:~r ... r= n 
~ t:. ~· ' '\... )' ...... 

I 
. I r'IJ..H.H' 0f[~l!ICF. ·cor !~filSSlON \ 

I 

PER trnIT 

DATE OF March 9, _ 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE ___ ~Ma~rc""'h-'9...,._.J ... 9-'..l73-.· ----

ISSUED James E. CampG;IT f' TITiLE General /\1'onager 
.7----N~a-m_e __ o_f._.O.,.._f _f~i-c_e_r ________ ___ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
"- - - ,.,._ r::-,o, • 



~or~ for iiling Rate Schedules 
Jackson Purchase RECC 

For Entire Territory Served 
k8MIX~XX'EWMX~>OGX5§X 

Second Revised Sl-':E:ZT NO. 6.0 --------
Jackson Purchase R. E. C. C. CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. ____ _ 

~awe oi Issu~ng Corpora~ion 
First Revised SHEET NO. 6,0 

CLASSIFICATION OF SEaVICE 

ALL CLASSES OF SERVICE - SCHEDULES R, SL, CSL, C, & D-1 

FUEL ADJU~TMENT: 

In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted 
in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power Contract 
with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted 
each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1 • 10 times the fuel cost adjustment per 
KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for the next pre­
ceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in June, July, and August, 
1973 w i II be 2. 4717 mi II s per KWH • 

.. - c_:;7 r-: () I 
c H ~iicE ~~1t:wssioN ·\ 

PUBLIC srn . i 
t 

~\PR 2 ' 1973 \ 

.DY·-'.?~N j 
' ~~· ::.,.;. :..:.-..---

PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE April 16, 1973 DATE EFFECTIVE~_A,.:...p_ri_l _6,~19_7_3 _____ _ 

ISSUED BY J.mp~ll7~"( TIT.LE:,____:G~en!.!.le::.!.r~alWJ:M~a_una~g4..!ie'Lr ________ _ (~Ofxicer 
Issued by authority of an Order o~ the Public ~ervice Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5781 dated February 20. 1973 • 
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For~ for iiling Rate Schedules 
Jackson Purchase RECC 

For Entire~_Served 
t&D~)l'Z*lo<~>®e§ 

P.s.c. No._~-:::5~~-~~~-
Third Revised SHE:ZT NO. 6.0 
~--------

Jackson Purchase R.E.C.C. CANCELL;rNG P. S. C. NO··-----
~affie oi Issuing Corpora~ion 

.:S.:.e.:.co_n_d..__Re_v .. i""'se .... d.._ __ sHEET NO. w.6 W' a"--_ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

ALL CLASSES OF SERVICE - SCHEDULES R, SL, CSL, C, & D-1 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT 

In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted 
in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power 
Contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall 
be adjusted each month by an amount per KWH equal to 1. 10 times the fuel cost 
adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill 
for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for bi II ings rendered in 
September, October, and November, 1973 will be 2.3089 mills per KWH. 

JUL 1 O 1973 

PER UNIT_ 

(R ) 

DATE OF ISS Ju)Urlli3 

r~4" 
DATE EFFECTIVE. ____ J~u~ly~5~,~1~2~73.l-.;.....---~ 

ISSUED James E. Camplfefl 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order 

TIT.LE:..__~G~e~n~e~ra~l~M~a~n~ag~e~r--------------

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5781 · dated --.....L.1Felii.lb""r.1.1.1J~nrL.,ly._..20.,,,.,_..1.2z""'3...._ ______ • 
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For~ for filing Rate Sched~les 

P.s.c. NO. ____ t..i.....- ~~------
Seventh Revised 
Page 2 SHEET NO. ~ 

~~-------------
Jackson Purchase RECC 

~ame of Issuing Corporation 
CANCELL;I:NG P. S. C. NO··-----

Sixth Revised 
Page 2 SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE B - Security Lighting on an Individual Basis 

AVAILABILITY: 

To anyone located in the Cooperative service area, desiring mercury vapor lamp 
service. 

RATE: 
175 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - per month per lamp 
400 watt Mercury Vapor Lamps - per month per lamp 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

The above rates are net, the gross rotes being 5% higher. In the event the current 
monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of _the following month, the gross 
rates shall apply. 

Accounts that become delinquent and subject to collection, a fee of $2.00 will 
be charged or. the service will be discontinued. 

In case the rate under which the Seller purchased power at wholesale is adjusted 
in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power Con- · 
tract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shal I be ad­
justed each month by an amount per KWH equal to l. l O· times the fuel cost adjust­
ment per KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill for 
the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for billings rendered in December; 
1972, January and February, 1973 will be 2.4024 mills P,er: Kw.1:1. D 1· 

.--; CHE K .E · ) · 1J J:1u1:1Lm ~rnvtC~- COMMISSION . 
~~/ t 1 - I~ Lj '~ ('.! I 

\ ""·i1~· ,1 .. ~v1sioN ..... J 
M .. - · --·~ --- .. -~~!- ..L..;.:.-

T~ 

PER UNIT 

$3.00 
$4.00 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ____ --lN~ov~e~mwh~e~r~3~0~,~- 1~9~7•2~~-ATE OF ISS Nov~72 
Z" -

ISSUED James E. Campb TIX.LE G~neral Manager 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 5529 ...:F dated 

cf the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
'August 26, 1971 · • 

N 



. 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For entire terri.tor:h:M:rved 

x.c·mMN~m~~-~5(x3owmxxi · ~ID( 

P.S .c. NO. 4 
--------~----------

'Page 2 ·snEET NO. 2 __ .._._ _____ , ----
JACKSON PURCHASE. RURAL E. C. C. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
CANC~LLING P.s.c. NO. 3 -----

ORIGINAL SII~ET NO. 3B 
------~------- -----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

- Secur · On An Individual Bas·s 

AVAILABILITY: 
Available to individuals for security lights other than 

mercury v~por. 

RATES: 
LAMP SIZE ANNUAL CHARGE FER IAMP 

75 watt, or less $12. 00 'l . 

100 watt, $15.00 
150 watt, $18.00 

lvE · 

II 

180 watt, $20.00 ££_ 
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 

1. Lighting shall be furnished from dusk to dawn. 
2 . . Lighting equipment including the necessary lighting 

circuits and poles will be furnished by the Cooperative to 
the extent of a total investme~ of not over twice the annu~l 

. revenue. At the discretion of the Cooperative, additional 
lamps will be installed from time to time under the same 
limitations without charge for installation upon written 
request from the customer. Any excess cost must be born~ by 
the customer. 

3. Lamp replacements will made by the Cooperative. 
The lamps replaced will be char . ed to th~tlj; tomer at cost as 
a separate item on the nthly bi~ll . r_.,,s~,.r"Gice. 

4. The above rates e net, t iw1 oss x t::es being 5% 
highex. In the event the .:<(i2~~n mo y bill is not paid 
befoxe or on the 18t day o'f/ t allowing month, the gross 
xates shall apply. 

.LE 
PER UNIT 

' 

. ' 

DATE OF ISSUE September 30 1 1968 

' 
DATE EFFECTIVE QctQpe~ 5. 1968 

" SSUED DY__ifu""warb ~~P.';t~·a...._~k--~_.......__TITiLE ~anager Name of OffJ.C'er :..--~.i..u;i~..._ __________ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
Case No. 5072 dated September 27, 1968 

Commission 9£ Ky. in 
• 



'·. 
Form tor filing Rate Schedules 

P.s.c. NO. 4 
------~~--------..--

Ea ge J 1SIIEET NO·---

3 JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL E. C. C. 
~nme of Issuing Corporation 

CANC~LLING P.s.c. NO. -----
lST REVISED sm~ET NO. --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Service 

APPLICABLE: 
Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY: 
Available to towns and villages for street lighting for a 

term of not less than 1 year. (minimum of 10 lights). 

BASE LIGHT PER YEAR: 
For dusk to dawn lighting with lights mounted on exist ing 

IE 
PER UNI 

3 

wooden poles with bracket attachments and connected to exist- · IL;: I, ) 1 .. I " ' 

ing overhead secondary cixcuits. 

RATES: 
$1. 75 per lamp per month, not to exceed 200 watts. Se :ri vice £,£_ 

under . this Schedule is subject to Rules and Regulations of 
Distributor. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 
1. Street-lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, 

control and the necessary street-lighting circuits, trans­
formers andadditional guys and fittings will be furnishep 
and maintained by the Cooperative. 

2. Lamp replacements will b~wde by the Cooperative 
without additio charge' ne~efytbat any damage . to lamps 
and luminaires res~t3:,9gff¥om vandalism shall be charged to 
consumer at ost as a se e item on the monthly bill for 
service. 0 tages h d be promptly reported. Lights will 
be serviced dur · regular working hom: s. 

. ' 

DATE OF ISSUE 1Sep ternbe r 30. 1968 
, I 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ollo£.lc...it..:;.9"4"P .... e ... ~ ..... s--. -l-9-6-.8--i---

I SSUED DY~faya::5;U~ ~~-a f,_c_L--cf TIT.LE;___..i.:.Muaa..un~a.liJ.g.liiiie•r-----------­
Nnmo o:f Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
Case No. 5072 dated September 27, 1968 

Commission of Ky. in 
• 



· For·m for :filing nnte Schedules For entir.e ten·it or y served 
IDrnaifHKix~4x.tf~y.ix.x,xx3'n:;yx 

P.s.c. NO. 4 
------~~--~~~---

2 Page 3 SHEET NO. 
--~---~~------. --------

~ACKSORPURCHASE RURAL E, C, C, 
.!fame 01~ssuing Corporation 

CANC~LLING P.s.c. No. __ 3 __ _ 

ORIGINAL Slll;:ET NO. 3A 
~--~~~~~-- --~~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

- Cornrnun:i.t Street Li Service continued 

3. The above rate shall apply where there is an existing 
pole or no more than one ·pole and 150 extension is required. 
There will be an initial charge of $10.00 for each additional 
pole requl.:red. 

4. All material shall remain the proµ:rty ·of the Cooperativ 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 
Charges will be billed monthly in equal installments at the 

Cooperative's regular billing date. 

The Schedule "CSL", Community Street Lighting :rate applies 
only to those communities being billed and paid through a 
central . office of the community. 

I 

! 

t lE 
PER UNIT 

. ' 

DATE OF ISSUE.L._september 30, 1968 
. / L I 

DATE EFFECTIVE~olool.:c~t1io11Q.ua~e ... ~---.s ..... _l..,9,u6~8i.....r---

ISSUED DY~~2r·di )z. (l3~;ip J:. _ \ 
N:lm c of Olf icor 

·rrTrLE ~~•M~awn~9~g~eur ________ ~--------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 9f Ky. in 
Case No. 5072 dated September 27, 1968 • 



For~ £or filing Rate Sched~les 

P. S. C. NO .,__ __ tf-1--. ------
Ninth Revised ' 

~P~a~g~e_4 _______ ~_SHEET NO.~-

Jackson Purchase RECC 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO •. ____ _ 

.:..~.=..~~ .. ~::;..t..;.~-R-e_v_i s_e_d ___ SHEET NO• 

CLASSIFICATION OF SEaVICE 

SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Service 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for commercial and industrial and three-phase farm service for all uses 
subject to .the established rules and regulations of the Seller. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Single-phase, or three-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATES: 
Energy Charge: 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

25 KWH 
75 KWH 

100 KWH 
800 KWH 

5,000 KWH 
94,000 KWH 

400,000 KWH 
500,000 KWH 

per KWH per month 
per KWH per month 
per KWH per month 
per KWH per month 
per KWH per month 
per KWH per month 
per KWH per month 
per KWH per month 

Ti; 
PER UNIT 

6.0¢ 
3.0¢ 
2.5¢ 
2.0¢ 
1.5¢ 
0.9¢ 
0.8¢ 
0.65¢ 

iDATE OF ~I==- Novem_ber 1, l:l72 

ISSUED B ~~E. !a~.,q' 
DATE EFFECTIVE November 30 I 972 

ame of icer 
TIT.LE~....::G~e~n~e~ra~I_M;.:,.=a~n~ag~e~r------------------

!ssued by authority of an Order 
Case No. 5529 -F dated 

of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
· August 26 1971 · • 



Foim tor tiling Rate Sched~les For Entire T~ 
~0~0~1KIY\"""Q.Q4l(s~~~~,;o!;-;;~~~~~~~-

p. S • C. NO. d-: Second Rev~i-s_e_d,,_... __ _.. __________ _ 

Pa g e 4 SHEET NO. 2 
"""""'------~------~ ------~ 

Jackson Purchase R.E.c.c. 
~ame of Issuing Corporation · 

CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. -------First Revised 
Page 4 SHEET NO. 2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE D - Commercial and Industrial Service (continued) 

Plus Demand Charge: 
First 25 KW of billing demand per month, no charge. All over 
25 KW of billing demand per month @ $1.50 per KW. 

High Load Factor Discount: 
0.3¢ per KWH for all KWH over 300 KWH per KW per month and 
also in excess of 100, 000 KWH. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand estab­
lished by the consumer for any period of fifteen minutes durin 
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or re­
corded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor. De-. 
mand ch~rges will be adjusted for consumers with 50 KW or more 
or measured demand to correct for averag~ power factors lower 

·£han 80% and may be so adjusted for other consumers if and 
when the Seller deems necessary. Such adjustments will be m~d 
py inc'reas ing the measured demand 1% for each 1% by which the, 
average power factor is les~ than 80% lagging. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 
The minimum monthly. charge under the above rate shall be 
$1. 50 where 5 KVA or less ou t3,ansformer capacity is required .• 
For consumers requiring ?m...or¢ than 5 KVA of transformer capacit 

ithe minimum ~l_x.,- all be 75¢ for eaqb KVA or . frac-· 
tion there _ q ire • Where it is necessa] y to extend or re-. 
enforce e istin stri bution facilities, tne m±n$mum monthly 
charge m be 'ncreased to assure adequate ~ompensation jor 
the adde cilities. 

·RATL 
PER UNIT 

r 

i)ATE DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~J~u-ne..._· 1~1~1~9~7~1~- --------

of the Public Service Com.~ission of Ky. in 
· ·June 7 , . · 19 71 • 

R 



FOR_ entire territory served 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4 
~~~~'--~~~~-

Page ~~- Sheet No·~-1~--~---

JACKSON l?IIBCHA SE RURAL E. C. C. Cancell ing P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 . -----
ORIGINAL Sheet No, 5 --------1st Revised Sheets No's 7 & 9 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 
I ' l .... \.HI l\J 

APPLICABILITY: 
The following shall be applied to rate Schedule D. 

DELIVERY POINT: ' A~ 
Unless otherwise specified in the service contract, the dJ.i1very point shall 

be the metering point when service is furnished at secondary voltage, o~ the 
point of attachment of the Seller's primary line to the consumer's transformer 
structure if service is furnished at primary line voltage. All wiring, pole 
lines and other equipment .(except meteJ::ing equipment) on the load .side of the 
delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer. 

SEASONAL SERVICE: 
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons of the year who 

are served under a contract defining the season of service and the minimum 
annual charge shall be served in accordance with the applicable rote schedule 
for the class of service except that there shall be no minimum monthly charge. 
There shall be a minimum annual charge sufficient to assure adequate compen­
sation for the facilit:iffi installed to serve the consumer, and in no case less 
than 12 times the minimum monthly charge determined in accordance with the 
applicable rate schedule. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE: 
Temporary service shall be in accordance with the applicable rate schedule 

for the class of service except that th= consumer shall pay in addition to 
the specified rate and charges the ,t.eJJa,1. cost of connecting and disconnect­
ing service less the value of cyater jlci 1~ re ned to stock. An advance deposit 
may be required of Aaj;l "11.rr«:> un the estimated bill for service including 
the cost of conne i ·on) nd · onnection. 

PRIMARY SERVICE: 
If service is furnished at the Seller's primary distribution voltage, a 

discount shall apply to the charges specified in the applicable rate schedule. 
The Seller may meter at secondary voltage and adjust to primary metering by 
adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt-hours and 
kilowatts. The discount .for primary service shall be 10% of the total bill .. 

- • •• •• u.:a.; • 

DATE OF ISSUE__s~pterober 30, 1968 DATE EFFECTIVE Oct.ol)e~ 5, 1966 
. 

ISSUED DY-l:lmr~ . ((.); ~ r---1.....(_,,.c, •rrnLE ... _ - - -



FOR _en..t.iu_t_e_;r_:i:__.lt_Qu. served 

P.S . C. Ky. No. 4 

_r_a_g_g__S __ Sheet No. 2 

:::.IACKSON E.llR.C.HASE RURAL E. C. C. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3 

ORIGINAL Sheet No. 5 
1st Revised Sheets No's 7 & 9 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

DEMAND AND POWER FACTOR METERING: 
If the rate schedule· provides for measurement of demand or power factor, 

the Seller shall have the right to make such measurements by test at any 
time, or install meters permanently, or agree with the consumer on esti­
mated demand and power factor to be used for billing. 

SCHEDULE D 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

The above rates are net, the gtoss rates being 5% higher on the 
first $25.00 and 2% on 'the remainder of the bill. In the event the 
current monthly bill is not paid before or on the 18th day of the 
following month, the gross rates shall apply. 

-:; 

DATE EFFECTIVE__.o~c~t~o~~~.e~r~s~·-1M9~6~8t-_--~-

'£IT.LE ~--•M~a~n~a~g~e~r----~------------------



_.., 

P. S. C. Ky. No •..••. 9; ....................... . 
3 

Canc•I• P. S. C. Ky. No ............................ _ .. 

JACKSON PURCHASE RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION 

OF 

Paducah, Kentucky 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furn.isliing 

El ectrj c Seriri ce I t' ~" 

"\ •) I\ I \C. fl 

\. fJll r;_ " '" 
For Entire Territory Served in Counties of Carlisle, Ballard, 

Graves, McCracken, Marshall and Livingston 

Filed with P.UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
l(ENTUCKY 

ISSUE D •••• ~.~£~.~~-~~ ..... ~ .. Q.1 ••••••••• , 19 ... §.~ ... EFFECT IV E ..•. Q.9..t.9..f?.~.;r ..... ?. . .1 ••••••• , 19 •.• §.~ ... 

ISSUED BY Jacks.on .. 



Form tor filing Rate Schedules 

Jackson Purchase RECC 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Terri tory Served 
-a.;;.;oifg.,;.:.;,o..a~ ...... NY)~· ~,x~Jl'~~~;xv;w~~>m>t>.S'~r-----

P. S .C. NO •. ___ .::.;'-1 _______ _ 

Eighth Revise 
Page 1 SHE:ZT NO. ------------ -------
CANCELL~NG P.s.c. NO. ____ _ 

Seventh Revised 
Page 1 SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE A - Residenti a l 

APPLICABILITY: 
Applicable to residential consumers for all uses in the home and on the farm, 
schools, churches, and community hal Is requiring an installed capacity of 
25 KVA or less, subject to the established rules of the Cooperative. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 
Single-phase, 60 cycles, or where avai I able from the existing overhead dis­
tribution facilities, three-phase service for exclusive residential service only, 
and at available secondary voltages. 

RATE: 
First 30 KWH Minimum per Month 
Next 70 KWH Per KWH per Month 
Next 120 KWH Per KWH per Month 
Next 230 KWH Per KWH per Month 
Over 450 KWH Per KWH per Month 

In case the rate under which the Seller purchased pON er at wholesale is adjusted 
in accordance with the Fuel Clause provision in the Sellers Wholesale Power 
Contract with its wholesale power supplier, the foregoing energy charges shall 
be adjusted each month ~y an amount per· KWH equal to 1. 10 times the fuel cost 

RAT~ 

PER UNIT 

$1.50 
.03 
.02 
.0125 
.0095 

adjustment per KWH or each fraction thereof, in the Sellers wholesale power bill · .... 1----u 
for the next preceding month. The Fuel Adjustment for bi II ings rendere'il •r:t:u:t E ·C K E D 
December, 1972, January and February, 1973 will be 2 .4024 mills per ' 1 SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISS November 1, 1972 

~ 1977- I 
-a~ ?#' 

...... ~~--- ~-
by.M.... ..N.EER\ lG D\V\SlOl'i 

,. ~==;ma 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ___ _i...:N~o~v~ewm~b~e~r~30~,,.....1.2~z2..__ ___ _ 
;j t ~Lcr-

7 _ _,,,,J~am~e_s_E_.~c_a~m~op...,.-,.l1e'll __ ~- --------TIT.LE:,__;G~e~n~e~ra~l:....:.:.M~a~n~ag~e~r~----------------­
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5529 -F dated _.:;.A;;:.:.u;l,,l;gLliju .. st~26"" ..... 1,.2""z.._1 ---------• 
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